## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CjC No(s). 19750/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2015 in WP No. 2506/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. MALLADI DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Mr.A.K.Sanghi, Sr.Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.A.Haseeb, Adv.

Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on prayer for interim relief.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) NO. 28309/2015.

(G.V.Ramana)

AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar