SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)Diary No(s). 41422/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2015 in WP No. 4487/2009 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20938/2009 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20093/2010 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20094/2010 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20095/2010 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20096/2010 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20097/2010 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20098/2010 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20099/2010 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20100/2010 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20101/2010 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20102/2010 27/03/2015 in WP No. 20103/2010 27/03/2015 in WP No. 4486/2009 passed by the High Court of Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARI ALLOYS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as a last chance, to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NIDHI AHUJA Date: 2016.05.03 10:04:11 IST Reason:

(CHETAN ARORA)

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER