ww.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 32127 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Malladi Drugs Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" Delay Condoned.

Notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on prayer for interim relief.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 28309/2015."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued on 5th December, 2015 to the sole respondent by registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the sole respondent so far. The counsel for the petitioner has also not taken any fresh steps to serve notice to the unserved sole respondent so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 21st day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate, Central Agency Section,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2