SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27542/2016
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SPAN AUTOTECH PRIVATE LTD. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27543/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

Date: 07/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. N.K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Poonam Kumari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In both the matters, four weeks time is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 5.12.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG