SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28309/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(LIST SC NOS. 17752-17753/2017 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 21.08.2017)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 28299/2015 (III)
- SLP(C) Noa. 30593-30594/2015 (XII)
- SLP(C) No. 9473/2016 (III)
- SLP(C) No. 32127/2015 (XII)
- SLP(C) No. 35257/2015 (XIA)
- SLP(C) No. 389/2016 (XII)
- SLP(C) No. 392/2016 (III)
- SLP(C) No. 395/2016 (XIA)
- SLP(C) No. 396/2016 (XIA)
- SLP(C) No. 1232/2016 (XII)
- SLP(C) No. 394/2016 (XIA)
- SLP(C) Nos. 33234-33247/2016 (XII)
- SLP(C) No. 6735-6740/2016 (XII)
- SLP(C) No. 6773/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 7559/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 10127/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 10126/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 11154/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 11156/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 11145/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 11772/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 12787/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 11771/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 11769/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 14547/2016 (IVB)
- SLP(C) No. 36345/2016 (XII)
- SLP(C) No. 37979/2016 (XI)
- SLP(C) No. 16330/2017 (XI)
- SLP(C) No. 6917/2017 (XIV)
- SLP(C) No. 17752-17753/2017 (XIV)
- SLP(C) No. 17431/2017

Date: 21-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Item No. 48

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kr. Verma, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

: 2 :

Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Avit Tandon, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28309/2015 stands deleted.

SLP(C) Nos. 28299/2015, 392 and 9473/2016

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) No. 35257/2015

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 394/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 395/2016

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 2 has been served, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 396/2016

Sole respondent has been served, but none has entered appearance.

....3

: 3 :

Item No. 48

SLP(C) No. 37979/2016

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 16330/2017

Fresh steps along with fresh address be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service on the sole respondent within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

SLP(C) No. 6917/2017

Fresh steps along with fresh address be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service on the sole respondent within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

SLP(C) No. 17752-17753/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 17431/2017

Sole respondent has been served, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) Nos. 7559, 10126, 11154, 11156, 11145, 11772, 12787, 11769 and 14547/2016

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 11771/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 673 and 10127/2016

Sole respondent has been served, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 18th of September, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar