

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Vide Ld. Registrar's Order dated 22.11.18 only C.A. Nos. 6652/2018 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.)

Date : 03-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)
 M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR
 M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks four weeks' time to deposit the deficit court fee.

The filing of statement of case is dispensed with.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR