# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6704/2018 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 6735-6740/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 6681/2018 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 14547/2016 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 1045/2019 (XII)

C.A. No. 7293/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 11183-11184/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 6686/2018 (XV)

Date: 24-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sanchiti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

#### C.A.No.6652/2018 and 11183-84/2017

All the respondents duly served/represented. Affidavit of

- 2 -

Valuation and ad valorem court fee filed.

Statement of case not filed. Time expired.

Registry to process these matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules as and when the connected matters become ready.

### SLP(C)NO.14547/2016

Complete matter.

# C.A.1045/2019 and SLP(C) No. 6735-6740/2016

Proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

## C.A.Nos.7293/2018, 6704/2018 and 6686/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks.

# C.A. No. 6681/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee within four weeks.

List again on 27.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar