## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Vide Ld. Registar's Order dated only CA Nos. 1045/19, SC 6735-6740/16, CA7293/18, CA6681/18, CA6704/18, CA 6686/18 and CA1609/19 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 25.04.2019.)

#### WITH

C.A. No. 1045/2019 (XII)

C.A. No. 7293/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 6735-6740/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 6704/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 6681/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 6686/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1609/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17990/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 25-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR Mr Rishabh Sancheti, Adv. Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

# Item no.10

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

# C.A. No. 1045/2019

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed proof of publication despite last opportunity. Strictly last chance of two weeks is granted. If filed, process as per rules, else process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

# C.A. No. 7293/2018

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Court fee has been filed.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation.

## SLP(C) No. 6735-6740/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of publication. Strictly last chance of two weeks is granted. If filed, process as per rules, else process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

### C.A. No. 6704/2018

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh particulars steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time as last opportunity.

Ad valorem court fee has been filed.

Affidavit of valuation has not been filed despite last opportunity. Strictly last chance of two weeks is granted. If filed, process as per rules else process for listing before the Hon'bnle Judge in Chambers for orders.

#### Item no.10

### C.A. No. 6681/2018

Ad valorem court fee has been filed.

Affidavit of valuation has not been filed despite last opportunity. Strictly last chance of two weeks is granted. If filed, process as per rules else process for listing before the Hon'bnle Judge in Chambers for orders.

### C.A. No. 6686/2018

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Deficit court fee has not been filed despite last opportunity. Strictly last chance of two weeks is granted. If filed, process as per rules else process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

# C.A. No. 1609/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Vakalatnama has been filed but the same is defective. Defects be cured within two weeks time by the ld. Counsel, Ms Gagan Deep Kaur appearing on behalf of Mr Dinkar Kalra, Advocate-on-record.

List again on 13.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar