SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22952/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-06-2019 in CEA No. 7/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SEJAL GLASS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.146680/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No.23361/2019 (IX)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR Mr. Sharath N. Nambiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No.6652/2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER