

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 1609 of 2019, SLP(C) No. 022485 - 022486 / 2019, 7733/2019 and 7734/2019 are to be listed before the Id. Registrar's Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1609/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17990/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 22485-22486/2019 (IX)

(IA No.136478/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7733/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 7734/2019 (III)

Date : 27-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr Rohin Oza, Adv.

Mr Sanjay Sareen, Adv.

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 1609/2019

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks four weeks time. Granted as strictly last chance. If affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee is not filed

Item no.12

within four weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee is filed within four weeks time, process as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 22485-22486/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time, as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing ad valorem court fee.

C.A. No. 7733/2019, C.A. No. 7734/2019

Await certificate of service from High Court in respect of the sole respondent. Issue Reminder.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

List again on 30.03.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar