SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD. Respondent(s) (Only Civil Appeal Nos. 1609 of 2019, SLP(C) No. 022485 - 022486 / 2019, 1065/2019, 7733/2019 and 7734/2019 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22485-22486/2019 (IX)

(IA No.136478/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7734/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 7733/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 1065/2019 (III)

SLP(C) No. 4911/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39968/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4247/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34386/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 7734/2019

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of the sole respondent.

Contd....

Item no.17

Affidavit of valuation has been filed stating that this is a policy matter, hence court fee is nil. Office to verify the affidavit of valuation and report accordingly.

C.A. No. 7733/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed stating that this is a policy matter, hence court fee is nil. Office to verify the affidavit of valuation and report accordingly.

C.A. No. 1065/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Ad valorem court fee has been filed as per list of dates.

SLP(C) No. 22485-22486/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars in respect of the sole respondent nor filed affidavit of valuation despite last opportunity having been granted and also ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for rectification of mistake in amount of revenue involved but the same is defective, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar